

BID					Engineer's Estimate		Swallow Construction		M & J Asphalt Paving Inc.	
SP	ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNITS	TOTAL QUANTITY	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price
	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	105	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,300.00
	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	25	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.00
	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	87	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,310.00
	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	3339	\$ 30.00	\$ 100,170.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 115,195.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 33.39
	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	607	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,856.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 6,221.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,677.00
	25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	0.13	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,365.00
	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	607	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,428.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,490.25	\$ 6.25	\$ 3,793.75
	25200110	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	607	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,070.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,552.50	\$ 8.25	\$ 5,007.75
	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	40	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	63	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,505.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,560.00
	40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	150	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 8,475.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,400.00
	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (TACK COAT)	POUND	18275	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,827.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 182.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 182.75
	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGWAYS	TON	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 18,000.00
	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	520	\$ 100.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 48,880.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 50,960.00
	40600825	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	782	\$ 100.00	\$ 78,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 78,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 97,750.00
	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	100	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00
	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	1691	\$ 90.00	\$ 152,190.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 147,117.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 162,336.00
	42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	59	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,419.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,953.00
	42300400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	122	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,370.00	\$ 53.25	\$ 6,496.50	\$ 82.00	\$ 10,004.00
	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	18179	\$ 7.00	\$ 127,253.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 109,074.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 131,797.75
	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	216	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,480.00
	44000159	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2"	SQ YD	18275	\$ 4.00	\$ 73,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 73,100.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 62,135.00
	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	181	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,991.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,525.00
	44000300	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	115	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,150.00
	60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	115	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 33.75	\$ 3,881.25	\$ 36.50	\$ 4,197.50
	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	18179	\$ 1.50	\$ 27,268.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,179.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 22,723.75
	550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A (RCP), TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	185	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 28,675.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 13,227.50
	550A0070	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A (RCP), TYPE 1 15"	FOOT	513	\$ 85.00	\$ 43,605.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,910.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 42,322.50
	550A0090	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A (RCP), TYPE 1 18"	FOOT	763	\$ 95.00	\$ 72,485.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 68,670.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 67,144.00
	55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	322	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,796.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 4,266.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 322.00
	55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	134	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 1,775.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 134.00
	55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	319	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 4,226.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 319.00
	55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	FOOT	12	\$ 22.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 159.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00
	55100900	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18"	FOOT	17	\$ 22.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 225.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00
*	56103000	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	59	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,900.00
*	56103100	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	1348	\$ 95.00	\$ 128,060.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 134,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 148,280.00
*	56103200	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 10"	FOOT	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00
*	56105000	WATER VALVES 8"	EACH	6	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 25,410.00
*	56106400	ADJUSTING WATER MAIN 8 INCH	FOOT	75	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 825.00
*	56300100	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 8-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS	FOOT	230	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 24,610.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,265.00
*	56300300	ADJUSTING WATER SERVICE LINES	FOOT	120	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00
*	56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00
*	56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	5	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 52,250.00
	60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	8	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 40,920.00
	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	16	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 87,600.00
	60234200	INLET TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	15	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 24,750.00
	60406000	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID	EACH	14	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,850.00
	60406100	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	14	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,850.00
	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	36	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 198.00
	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	12596	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,192.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 13,225.80	\$ 0.70	\$ 8,817.20
	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	1791	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,477.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,134.25	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,970.10
	78006150	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	60	\$ 4.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 132.00
	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	236	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 2,076.80
*	X0326859	PAVEMENT IMPRINTING	SQ YD	475	\$ 200.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 60,325.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 87,875.00
*	X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	50	\$ 550.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 35,750.00
*	X0327024	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED & SALVAGED	EACH	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
*	X0839900	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL 6 INCH	FOOT	5	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
*	X0487801	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL 12 INCH	FOOT	221	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 221.00
*	X1200015	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ABANDONED	EACH	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
*	X2130010	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	500	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00
	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	SQ YD	5625	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 25,312.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 26,718.75
*	X5610004	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS	POUND	3260	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,040.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 32.60
*	X5610700	WATER MAIN REMOVAL	FOOT	30	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 195.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
*	X6026622	VALVE VAULTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	7	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00
*	X6028000	MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	5	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 10,175.00
*	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 75,250.00	\$ 75,250.00
*	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00
*	Z0018700	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	27	\$ 600.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,425.00
*	Z0056604	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 8 INCH	FOOT	48	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 5,568.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,784.00
*	Z0056606	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 10 INCH	FOOT	22	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 1,397.00
*	Z0056608	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 12 INCH	FOOT	259	\$ 90.00	\$ 23,310.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 23,828.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 18,518.50
*	Z0056608	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 15 INCH	FOOT	224	\$ 110.00	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 20,832.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 17,696.00
*	Z0056612	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 18 INCH	FOOT	52	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 4,914.00
*	N/A	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) - DUCTILE 10 INCH	FOOT	60	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 5,160.00
*	N/A	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) - DUCTILE 12 INCH	FOOT	176	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 22,352.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 18,480.00
*	N/A	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) - DUCTILE 18 INCH	FOOT	17	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,210.00
*	N/A	SANITARY SEWER 12 INCH	FOOT	165	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 47,850.00
*	N/A	SANITARY SEWER 6 INCH	FOOT	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00
*	N/A	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
*	N/A	WATER VALVE TO BE REMOVED AND SALVAGED (SPECIAL)	EACH	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
*	N/A	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	FOOT	4450	\$ 35.00	\$ 155,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 133,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 200,250.00
*	N/A	PLUG AND BLOCK WATER MAIN (SPECIAL)	EACH	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1100	\$ 3,300.00
*	N/A	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, LONG SIDE - 1"	EACH	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 3575	\$ 7,150.00
*	N/A	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, LONG SIDE - 1.5"	EACH	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 4345	\$ 8,690.00
*	N/A	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, SHORT SIDE - 1.5"	EACH	4	\$ 1,700.00					

VILLAGE OF FOREST PARK
BROWN AVENUE TIF 2019 IMPROVEMENTS
(CBBEL PROJECT NO. 0023 BG90)

BID OPENING: JULY 25, 2019 @ 10:00 A.M.

BID RESULTS

	COMPANY	AS-READ BID	BID BOND	ADDENDUM 1
-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 2,346,179.50	-	-
1	SWALLOW CONSTRUCTION	\$ 2,310,157.05	X	X
2	M&J ASPHALT	\$ 2,329,563.59	X	X